National Disaster Risk Management Fund



A company set up under section 42 of the Companies Act, 2017

Making Pakistan Resilient

EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

Hiring of Individual Consultant

The National Disaster Risk Management Fund (NDRMF) is a not-for-profit company incorporated with the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan, under Section 42 of the Companies Act 2017. It is a government-owned non-banking financial intermediary with a corporate structure.

The "Asian Development Bank (ADB)" has extended a loan to the Government of Islamic Republic of Pakistan for National Disaster Risk Management Fund. The Company intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments for following "National Individual Consultant's Services", to be hired for following services. Consultant will be hired on intermittent basis.

Sr. #	Position	Required Qualification & Experience
1.	Disaster Risk Financing Specialist- National (One position) For 60 person days on	Qualification: Postgraduate degree, at least 16 years of education, in insurance / actuarial sciences, disaster risk financing, disaster risk management, statistics, economics / development economics, business administration. Experience:
	intermittent basis till the period ended on 29 th February, 2023	 Minimum 08 years' work experience; out of which 02 years preferably in the risk financing in risk finance domain or insurance sector. Experience and exposure in financial management, budgeting and risk pool funds. Must have knowledge of Pakistan insurance industry, budgetary process, financial flow mechanisms, issues and challenges. Must be aware of international reinsurance initiatives for DRF and products introduced in various development countries. Must be fully aware of merits and demerits of various DRF non-insurance and insurance products. Experience on DRF insurance and non- product development will be an advantage.

- Terms of Reference (TORs) for the position can be accessed from ADB's CMS i.e. <u>csrn.adb.org</u> by the interested candidates.
- Professionals are required to apply online through ADB's Consultant Management System csrn.adb.org
- Last date for applying into the aforesaid position is **18**th **October**, **2023** before closing of office hours i.e. 1600 hours.
- Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interview and no T.A/D.A. shall be admissible.

MANAGER PROCUREMENT

National Disaster Risk Management Fund,

5th Floor EOBI Building, G-10/4,

Islamabad.

Email: muhammad.asif@ndrmf.pk
Ph: +92(51)9108300-415